## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4022669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACTION TARGET ACQUISITION CORP.	05/20/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTION TARGET INC.	
Street Address:	3411 MOUNTAIN VISTA PARKWAY	
City:	PROVO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6311980
Patent Number:	7140615
Patent Number:	7264246
Patent Number:	6533280
Patent Number:	6378870
Patent Number:	6808178
Patent Number:	7234890
Patent Number:	7322771
Patent Number:	5163689
Patent Number:	5822936
Patent Number:	5535662
Patent Number:	5400692
Patent Number:	6484990
Patent Number:	6588759
Patent Number:	6975859
Patent Number:	7219897
Patent Number:	7194944
Patent Number:	7775526
Patent Number:	7306230
Patent Number:	7503250

PATENT REEL: 039809 FRAME: 0509

503976013

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6994348
Patent Number:	6994349
Patent Number:	7621209
Patent Number:	7175181
Patent Number:	7789666
Patent Number:	7303192
Patent Number:	7469903
Patent Number:	7431302
Patent Number:	7497441
Patent Number:	7427069
Patent Number:	7556268
Patent Number:	7275748

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015330320

Email: swm@scmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH W. MATTHEWS

Address Line 1: 10 EXCHANGE PLACE, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACTI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH W. MATTHEWS
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah W. Matthews/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=11-24-09-Name-Change#page1.tif source=11-24-09-Name-Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039809 FRAME: 0510

# Delaware

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACTION TARGET
ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACTION TARGET
ACQUISITION CORP." TO "ACTION TARGET INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 2:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4539277 8100

080575028

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6603761

DATE: 05-20-08

PATENT REEL: 039809 FRAME: 0511

# ACTION TARGET ACQUISITION CORP.

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ACTION TARGET ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, that:

1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the new Article FIRST as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

### Action Target Inc.

2. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Action Target Acquisition Corp. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by Thomas J. Caracciolo, its Assistant Secretary, this 20th day of May, 2008.

ACTION TARGET ACQUISITION CORP.

By

Name: Thomas J. Caracciolo

Title: Assistant Secretary

A/72541520.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 05/20/2008 FILED 02:32 PM 05/20/2008 SRV 080575028 - 4539277 FILE

PATENT REEL: 039809 FRAME: 0512

**RECORDED: 08/25/2016** 

,这时间的是这个是一个,我们就是不是有的的。 我们就是这个是一个,我们是这个是一个,我们是这种是是一个,我们也是是一个,我们是一个,我们是这个人,我们也会是一个 "一个,我们就是一个,我们就是一个,我们就是一个,我们就是一个,我们就是一个,我们是一个,我们是一个,我们也是是一个,我们是一个,我们是一个,我们是一个,我们是